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Cooperative Ecosystem Studies Unit 
DoD Contact Information Sheet 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Points of Contact (National) 
 
Peter Boice, 
DoD CESU National Coordinator 
Deputy Director, Natural Resources 
Peter.Boice@osd.mil  
 
Jack Mobley 
DoD CESU Project Manager 
jack.e.mobley@usace.army.mil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DoD Points of Contact (Regional) 
 
Californian CESU, Dawn Lawson, Dawn.Lawson@navy.mil  
Chesapeake Watershed CESU, Melanie A. Frisch, Melanie.Frisch@navy.mil  
Colorado Plateau CESU, Robert Knight, Robert.N.Knight@us.army.mil  
Desert Southwest CESU, Sheridan Stone, Sheridan.Stone@us.army.mil  
Great Plains CESU, Alan Anderson, Alan.B.Anderson@erdc.usace.army.mil 
Great Rivers CESU, Alan Anderson, Alan.B.Anderson@erdc.usace.army.mil  
Great Lakes and Northern Forests CESU, Ray Rainbolt, Raymond.E.Rainbolt@us.army.mil **Added 8/22/11** 
Gulf Coast CESU, Frank Lands, Frank.W.Lands@us.army.mil  
Hawaii-Pacific Islands CESU, Michelle Mansker, Michelle.Mansker@us.army.mil  
North and West Alaska CESU, John Haddix, John.Haddix@us.army.mil  
Piedmont-South Atlantic Coast CESU, William Hunt, William.Hunt@med.navy.mil  
Rocky Mountain CESU, Alan Anderson, Alan.B.Anderson@erdc.usace.army.mil  
Southern Appalachian Mountain CESU, Alan Anderson, Alan.B.Anderson@erdc.usace.army.mil  
South Florida/Caribbean CESU, Susan Gibson, Susan.P.Gibson@us.army.mil   **Pending** 
 
 


